Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0318580 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed 6/15/2017 10:56:09 AM

Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing

ARP

Company: THE NRA FOUNDATION, INC.

Company ID: 0318580

State of origin:District of ColumbiaFormation date:8/5/1993 12:00:00 AMDate filed:6/15/2017 10:56:09 AM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

The NRA Foundation, Inc. c/o Office of the General Counsel 11250 Waples Mill Road Fairfax, VA 22030-9400

Registered Agent Name/Address

Corporation Service Company 421 WEST MAIN STREET FRANKFORT, KY 40601

Current Officers

President	William H. Satterfield	11250 Waples Mill Road, Fairfax, VA 22030
Secretary	Skipp Galythly	11250 Waples Mill Road, Fairfax, VA 22030
Treasurer	Wilson H. Phillips, Jr.	11250 Waples Mill Road, Fairfax, VA 22030
Vice President	Carolyn D. Meadows	11250 Waples Mill Road, Fairfax, VA 22030

Directors

<u>= 0 0 (0 . 0 . 0 . 0 . 0 . 0 . 0 . 0</u>		
Director	Susan J. Hayes	11250 Waples Mill Road, Fairfax, VA 22030
Director	Robert A. Nosler	11250 Waples Mill Road, Fairfax, VA 22030
Director	Susan Kriley	11250 Waples Mill Road, Fairfax, VA 22030
Director	Anne Lee	11250 Waples Mill Road, Fairfax, VA 22030
Director	William H. Satterfield	11250 Waples Mill Road, Fairfax, VA 22030
Director	William A. Bachenberg	11250 Waples Mill Road, Fairfax, VA 22030
Director	Joel Friedman	11250 Waples Mill Road, Fairfax, VA 22030
Director	Richard Childress	11250 Waples Mill Road, Fairfax, VA 22030
Director	Steve Hornady	11250 Waples Mill Road, Fairfax, VA 22030
Director	George K. Kollitides, II	11250 Waples Mill Road, Fairfax, VA 22030
Director	Barbara Rumpel	11250 Waples Mill Road, Fairfax, VA 22030
Director	Carolyn D. Meadows	11250 Waples Mill Road, Fairfax, VA 22030
Director	Rob Únkovic	11250 Waples Mill Road, Fairfax, VA 22030
Director	H. Wayne Sheets	11250 Waples Mill Road, Fairfax, VA 22030

Signatures

Signature Wilson H. Phillips, Jr. Title Treasurer